# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Children's and Women's Health Centre of British Columbia Branch	04/12/2011	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dennis John SCHWEERS
Street Address:	4215 Pandora Street
City:	Burnaby
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	V5C 2B4

Name:	Martin J. FORBES
Street Address:	6691 Shawnigan Place
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	BRITISH COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	V7E 4W9

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11987179

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)646-2697

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604-641-4826 Email: akt@bht.com

Correspondent Name: Bull, Housser & Tupper LLP
Address Line 1: 3000 Royal Centre, PO Box 11130

Address Line 2: 1055 West Georgia Street

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BRITISH COLUMBIA V6E 3R3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03-2984

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Herbert B. Regehr

Total Attachments: 1

501498447

source=CHI02USP-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026119 FRAME: 0012

OF \$40.00 1198/1/9

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

### WHEREAS:

CHILDREN'S AND WOMEN'S HEALTH CENTRE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA BRANCH

4500 Oak Street, Room D313A

Vancouver, British Columbia V6H 3N1

Canada

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR

owns an invention entitled: FRICTIONAL DRAWER SLIDE DAMPENER

AS FULLY DESCRIBED and claimed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States under number 11/987,179 filed on November 28, 2007.

AND WHEREAS:

Dennis John SCHWEERS

of: 4215 Pandora Street

Burnaby, British Columbia V5C 2B4

Canada

Martin J. FORBES

of: 6691 Shawnigan Place

Richmond, British Columbia V7E 4W9

Canada

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring all rights therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and for other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR HEREBY SELLS AND ASSIGNS to the said ASSIGNEES all corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application aforesaid and divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any patents that hereafter may issue therefrom and any re-issue thereof.

SIGNED at	VANCOUVEZZ	<b>6</b> 0	CAN (Country)	A DA	
the <u>l</u> aday of day of	APR/L (month)	2011.			
Witness:	<u>nout</u> e	CHILDREN'S CENTRE OF B	RITISH GOL	UMBIA BRAN	
Name: <u>////////////</u> //	I LADEROUTE.	Name: 11/1	910CY	N.K	OTAN
Address: <u>824)</u> 4500 GaK	d Odmin. <u>Sl. Uan</u> C.R.	Title: V/CE			 5 <i>5</i> 2//Æ

PATENT **REEL: 026119 FRAME: 0013** 

RECORDED: 04/12/2011